Peggy’s Cove
Commission

Province of Nova Scotia — Peggy’s Cove Commission Commissioner Expenses
Fiscal Year April 1, 2024 - March 31, 2025

Responsible Department: Growth and Development

Number of Commission Meetings: 13 scheduled (12 Virtual Meetings, 1 in-person)
3 — Special Meetings

Commissioner Nicole Campbell (Chair) Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$850.00

0

$

$850.00

Commissioner Maria Bartholomew (Vice-Chair) Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$400.00

11.68

0

$411.68

Commissioner Judy Dauphinee Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$280.00

0

0

$280.00

Commissioner Peter Haslett Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$140.00

0

0

$140.00

Commissioner Karren Fader Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$280.00

16.00

0

$296.00

No other Commissioners submitted expenses for this reporting period.

Nova Scotia Executive Council Remuneration Rules: Chair: $50 per half day, plus mileage
expenses; Vice-chair: $35 per half day, plus mileage expenses; Members: $35 per half day, plus
mileage expenses.



