

Province of Nova Scotia – Peggy's Cove Commission Commissioner Expenses Fiscal Year April 1, 2024 - March 31, 2025

Responsible Department: Growth and Development

Number of Commission Meetings: 13 scheduled (12 Virtual Meetings, 1 in-person) 3 – Special Meetings

Commissioner Nicole Campbell (Chair) Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$850.00	0	\$	\$850.00

Commissioner Maria Bartholomew (Vice-Chair) Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$400.00	11.68	0	\$411.68

Commissioner Judy Dauphinee Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$280.00	0	0	\$280.00

Commissioner Peter Haslett Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$140.00	0	0	\$140.00

Commissioner Karren Fader Apr - Mar

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$280.00	16.00	0	\$296.00

No other Commissioners submitted expenses for this reporting period.

Nova Scotia Executive Council Remuneration Rules: Chair: \$50 per half day, plus mileage expenses; Vice-chair: \$35 per half day, plus mileage expenses; Members: \$35 per half day, plus mileage expenses.